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21 March 2022 LTP P3/24/2022

Dear Parents/Guardians,

PRIMARY THREE LEVEL MATTERS — TERM 2

We welcome your child back to another engaging and enriching term. We hope you had a
lovely term break and managed to spend some family time together. We are very excited about
the upcoming Term 2 and would like to take this opportunity to share with you and your child
what to expect for this term.

1. Topics to be learnt and assessed (Term 2)

The topics to be learnt and Weighted Assessment in Term 2 for the respective subjects are as
follows. Please be informed that the Assessment Weighting for Term 2 is 15%.

Subjects Topics to be learnt Weighted assessment Dates
English Unit 4: Predators and Prey Unit 4 and Unit 5 Week 7
Unit 5: The Stars of Chek Jawa Language Use and

Comprehension

Mathematics | Chapter 4: Multiplication & Chapter 3 (Multiplication 6, 7, | Week 8
Division 8 and 9)
Chapter 5: Money C_hapter 4: Multiplication &
Division

Chapter 6: Length, Mass & Chapter 5: Money

Volume
Science e Diversity of Materials e Diversity of Materials Week 8
eMagnets and their e Magnets and their
characteristics characteristics (does not
include — making magnets
by “stroke” and electrical
method)
Chinese e 3A Textbook and Workbook Unit 5 to Unit 8 Week 8
Language (Units 6 to 9)
(CL)
Malay e 3A Textbook and Workbook Unit 1 to Unit 5
Language (Units 4 to 5)
(ML)
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Subjects Topics to be learnt Weighted assessment Dates
Tamil e 3A Textbook and Workbook Unit 4 to Unit 5 Week 8
Language (Units 4 to 5)
(TL)
Tamil e 3A Textbook and Workbook Unit 4 to Unit 5
Language (Units 4 to 5)
(HTL)

2. Level Programmes

Remedial Lesson

Remedial lessons will be conducted to address learning gaps. Subject teachers will inform your
child and you accordingly via Parents Gateway if your child is selected to attend any remedial
lessons. We strongly urge all parents to assist in ensuring your child attends the lessons
regularly in order for them to fully benefit from it academically.

Financial Literacy Workshop

All Primary 3 students will be taking part in the Financial Literacy Workshop during curriculum
time to learn key financial and economic concepts so as to inculcate good financial habits from
young and be equipped to make good financial decisions later in life. Through an array of
engaging activities and simulations, students will learn to differentiate between needs and wants
as well as good money habits and attitudes.

We hope that this information has given you greater insight on how you could support your child
this term. Do contact your child’s Form Teachers if you need further clarification or assistance.
We look forward to fostering a strong partnership with you.

Yours sincerely, Endorsed by,
Va
W =
Mrs Jasmine Ng Mrs Christine Low
Year Head (P3 & P4) Principal



2022 TERM 2 CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR PRIMARY THREE
(21 March 2022 to 27 May 2022)

WEEK DATE EVENT/ACTIVITY FOR WHOM
Week 1 Mon 21 Mar School Reopens — Welcome Back! All levels
21/03 — 25/03 Thu 24 Mar Face-to-Face CCA P3 — 6 students
Week 2 Mon 28 Mar P3 SMKC Mathematics Competition (2 — 4 pm) Selected P3 students
28/03 — 02/04 Thu 31 Mar Face-to-Face CCA P3 — 6 students
Sat 2 Apr PSG Meeting 2 (10 — 11.30 am) PSG parents
Week 3 Thu 7 Apr Face-to-Face CCA P3 — 6 students
04/04 - 8/04 Fri 8 Apr Commemoration of International Friendship Day (IFD) | All levels
(Pre-assembly)
Week 4 Mon 11 Apr — English Language Week All levels
11/04 — 15/04 Thu 14 Apr
Thu 14 Apr Face-to-Face CCA P3 — 6 students
Fri 15 Apr PUBLIC HOLIDAY — GOOD FRIDAY All levels
Week 5 Mon 18 Apr P3 Financial Literacy Workshop P3 students
18/04 — 22/04 Thu 21 Apr No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30 pm) P3 — P6 students
Week 6 Thu 28 Apr Face-to-Face CCA P3 — P6 students
25/04 — 29/04
Week 7 Mon 2 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY IN LIEU — LABOUR DAY All levels
02/05 — 06/05 Tue 3 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY — HARI RAYA PUASA All levels
P3 Weighted Assessment
Thu 5 May - English Language P3 students
Fri 6 May
Thu 5 May Face-to-Face CCA P3 — P6 students
Week 8 Mon 9 May Hari Raya Celebration (Assembly) All levels
09/05 — 13/05
P3 Weighted Assessment
Mon 9 May — e Mathematics P3 students
Fri 13 May e Science
e Mother Tongue Language
Thu 12 May No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30 pm) P3 — P6 students
Week 9 Mon 16 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY IN LIEU - Vesak Day All levels
16/05 — 20/05 Thu 19 May No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30 pm) P3 — P6 students
Week 10 Mon 23 May — Wellness Week All levels
23/05 — 27/05 Thu 26 May
Thu 26 May No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30 pm) P3 — P6 students
Thu 26 May P1 — P6 Parent-Teacher Meeting (2 — 4.30 pm). P1 — P6 parents
Fri 27 May P1 — P6 Parent- Teacher Meeting (Non-School Day) P1 - P6 parents
School Sat 28 May — Term 2 School Holidays All levels
Holidays Sun 26 Jun




